Features and Benefits
System Overview
The Product: The transceiver cards are configured as 3U x 220mm Eurocards
(51/4" by 81/8"). All connections are provided at the rear, including the optical port.
All indicators and set-up switches are provided at the front.
Enclosures: Three enclosures are available for the transceivers: rugged box,
1U card frame and 3U card frame. The rugged box allows the cards to be
mounted adjacent to the camera. The 1U card frame allows for street cabinet

Dealer Stamp
Issue. 3.  12/00
Ordering information
S-class is available in two variants:
Basic
Provides the user with the Video/Data & Audio Channels.
Data format is set at the point of order.
LED indicators are provided for optical power loss.
Regular
Provides the user with the BASIC features but also allows for Data
format selection in the field and includes the loop back test
feature and enhanced diagnostic indicators for video loss, optical
budget, loop back mode, audio level and presence.
S-class cards
S-class racking
SN-RK-3U-S
3U, 19" Chassis inc: Mains PSU & rear panel connections
for both camera & control end cards. Holds up to 8 cards.
SN-RK-1U-S
1U, 19" Chassis inc: Mains PSU & rear panel connections
for both camera & control end cards.
SN-CON-R
S-class, control room end, REGULAR version, card format for
mounting into the 3U or 1U 19" rack.
SN-CAM-B-8-BX
S-class, camera end, BASIC version with RS485 two wire data
interface, housed in free standing box with power supply.
Accessories & spares
SN-PSU-3U
Spare power supply for 3U Rack
SN-LBK
Loopback kit including jack plug & card removal tool
SN-PSU-BX
Spare free standing mains PSU for boxed units
Examples of S-class sales order codes
S N - X X X - X - ( X ) - ( X X )
CAM
CON
B=Basic
R=Regular
BX=for box & PSU
Data Format (only required
for BASIC version)
2 = RS232
4 = RS422
8 = RS485 two wire
W= RS485 four wire
I = Intercom grade audio
F = FSK telemetry system
    compatible
C = Contact closure
M = Manchester coded
    data i/f